
Dunfermline CC - The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages - 09 December 2018 Awards

Overall 
1 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2500cc D1 48:54 1
4 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza STi 2000cc D2 49:01 2
5 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort MK II 2500cc D1 49:02 3

Class A - up to and including 1400cc
48 Craig Aston Matt Walk Toyota Yaris SR 1cc A 58:34 25 1
47 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro gti 1396cc A 59:12 28 2

Class B - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
23 Steven Hay Scott Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc B 51:55 8 1
27 Kyle Adam Gordon Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 54:02 12 2
26 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsey Mazda Mx5 1600cc B 54:38 16 3

Class C - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
62 Ross Hunter Chris Lightfoot Peugeot 205 1997cc C 51:18 6 1
22 Richard Wells Calvin Houldsworth Ford Fiesta R2T 998cc C 53:12 11 2
37 Jim Rintoul Ellen Stewart Ford Fiesta 1998cc C 55:33 19 3

Class D1 - 2001cc and above 2WD
14 Barry Morris Declan Campbell Ford Escort mk2 2100cc D1 52:14 9 3
12 Mike Taylor Martin Haggett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2498cc D1 52:14 10 4
18 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc D1 54:27 14 5



Dunfermline CC - The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages - 09 December 2018 Awards
Class D2 - 2001cc and above 4WD

10 Taylor J Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc D2 49:15 4 2
29 Allan Smith Craig Macivor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1995cc D2 49:52 5 3
19 Ross McFadzean Andrew Blackwood Subaru Impreza STi D2 51:43 7 4

Class MX5 - MX5 only between 1600cc and 1800cc
59 Paul Gorge Christopher Birmingham Mazda MX5 1800cc MX5 59:39 33 1

Highest Placed DCC Member
4 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza STi 2000cc D2 49:01 2

Highest Placed MSN Competitor
1 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2500cc D1 48:54 1

Best Presented Car at Scrutineering
5 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort MK II 2500cc D1 49:02 3

Spirit of the Rally Award
32 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc B



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Results Final at 18:30 on 9 December 2018

In Overall Order
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total OA Pos Cl Pos

1 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2500cc D1 5:55 5:44 4:44 4:40 4:48 4:43 5:51 5:39 3:23 3:27 48:54 1 1

4 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza STi 2000cc D2 5:49 5:40 4:46 4:41 4:49 4:43 5:56 5:43 3:28 3:26 49:01 2 1

5 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort MK II 2500cc D1 6:01 5:51 4:56 4:46 4:52 4:42 5:44 5:33 3:18 3:19 49:02 3 2

10 Taylor J Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc D2 5:55 5:50 4:46 4:41 4:54 4:50 5:47 5:37 3:24 3:31 49:15 4 2

29 Allan Smith Craig Macivor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1995cc D2 5:54 5:47 4:47 4:42 4:57 4:52 6:03 5:48 3:31 3:31 49:52 5 3

62 Ross Hunter Chris Lightfoot Peugeot 205 1997cc C 6:12 6:06 5:01 4:58 5:05 5:00 5:59 5:54 3:31 3:32 51:18 6 1

19 Ross McFadzean Andrew Blackwood Subaru Impreza STi D2 6:07 5:58 4:59 4:50 5:05 5:06 6:13 6:02 3:44 3:39 51:43 7 4

23 Steven Hay Scott Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc B 6:07 6:05 4:58 4:53 5:06 5:04 6:12 6:04 3:43 3:43 51:55 8 1

14 Barry Morris Declan Campbell Ford Escort mk2 2100cc D1 6:02 7:31 4:53 4:45 5:03 4:48 6:14 5:53 3:29 3:36 52:14 9 3

12 Mike Taylor Martin Haggett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2498cc D1 6:16 6:03 5:05 4:56 5:12 5:02 6:10 6:03 3:44 3:43 52:14 10 4

22 Richard Wells Calvin Houldsworth Ford Fiesta R2T 998cc C 6:11 5:59 5:03 4:58 5:14 5:07 6:25 6:13 4:02 4:00 53:12 11 2

27 Kyle Adam Gordon Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 6:24 6:13 5:14 5:11 5:22 5:20 6:22 6:20 3:49 3:47 54:02 12 2

21 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Mitsubishi Evo 7 1997cc D2 6:33 6:09 5:17 5:17 5:18 5:14 6:24 6:18 3:52 3:53 54:15 13 5

18 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc D1 6:15 5:59 5:01 4:54 5:07 5:03 9:00 5:55 3:38 3:35 54:27 14 5

49 Jamie McIntyre Damien Greenall Ford Escort 2500cc D1 6:39 6:07 5:16 5:07 5:20 5:21 6:33 6:21 3:55 3:54 54:33 15 6

26 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsey Mazda Mx5 1600cc B 6:27 6:06 5:12 5:08 5:32 5:26 6:25 6:35 3:54 3:53 54:38 16 3

50 David McIntyre Matthew Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1598cc B 6:16 6:04 5:53 5:11 5:21 5:22 6:26 6:19 3:59 3:48 54:39 17 4

17 Seamus Morris Denver Rafferty Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc D1 6:26 6:06 5:57 5:16 5:30 5:17 6:30 6:24 4:09 3:57 55:32 18 7

37 Jim Rintoul Ellen Stewart Ford Fiesta 1998cc C 6:32 6:28 5:18 5:11 5:26 5:25 6:36 6:27 4:09 4:01 55:33 19 3

38 Ryan Connolly Christopher Allen Ford Puma 1999cc C 6:48 6:14 5:16 5:09 5:22 5:37 6:55 6:13 4:14 4:07 55:55 20 4

39 Graham Bruce Pete McCallum Ford Escort 2000cc C 6:43 6:18 5:18 5:21 5:33 5:36 6:28 6:27 6:00 3:59 57:43 21 5

51 Neil Philip John Mackenzie Subaru Impreza 2000cc D2 6:49 6:37 5:36 5:30 5:37 5:34 6:59 6:52 4:10 4:06 57:50 22 6

57 David R Mcleod Eamonn Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 2000cc C 6:56 6:11 5:14 5:12 5:22 8:00 6:37 6:29 4:07 3:51 57:59 23 6

45 Steve Dolman Lewis Griffiths Mazda MX5 1999cc C 6:49 6:21 5:35 5:45 5:42 5:58 7:16 6:45 4:10 4:05 58:26 24 7

48 Craig Aston Matt Walk Toyota Yaris SR 1cc A 6:35 6:35 5:37 5:47 5:46 6:14 6:52 6:47 4:10 4:11 58:34 25 1

36 Blair Thomson Steven Brown Renault Clio 1998cc C 6:53 6:34 5:33 5:31 5:49 5:48 7:22 6:51 4:19 4:12 58:52 26 8



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Results Final at 18:30 on 9 December 2018

In Overall Order
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total OA Pos Cl Pos

56 Graeme Sherry Shannon Turnbull Honda Civic 1600cc B 6:40 6:29 5:28 7:58 5:40 5:37 6:40 6:31 4:04 4:02 59:09 27 5

47 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro gti 1396cc A 6:55 6:38 5:34 5:26 5:42 5:48 7:20 7:09 4:22 4:18 59:12 28 2

52 Johnnie Mackay Megan O'Kane Nissan Micra 998cc A 7:08 6:52 5:46 5:42 5:45 5:38 7:06 6:59 4:12 4:08 59:16 29 3

53 Thomas Barlow Ian Parker Honda Civic 1998cc C 9:00 6:22 5:26 5:14 5:46 5:34 6:58 6:55 4:09 3:56 59:20 30 9

54 Ron Walker Amy Mccubbin Ford KA 1400cc A 6:41 6:31 5:56 5:48 5:48 5:55 7:11 7:04 4:20 4:17 59:31 31 4

55 James Strachan Cathy Shergold Peugeot 106 1cc A 7:09 6:40 5:37 5:41 5:35 5:41 7:19 7:07 4:27 4:15 59:31 32 5

59 Paul Gorge Christopher Birmingham Mazda MX5 1800cc MX5 6:54 6:43 5:29 5:36 5:43 5:51 7:18 7:14 4:28 4:23 59:39 33 1

43 John Carroll Calvin Woods Honda Civic ep3 type R 1998cc C 7:28 6:40 5:41 5:33 6:03 5:58 7:06 6:52 4:25 4:18 60:04 34 10

44 Hugh Steel Campbell Jamieson Subaru Impreza 1998cc C 7:23 6:50 6:01 5:54 6:06 6:00 7:10 7:10 4:24 4:17 61:15 35 11

58 Shona Hale Cameron Dunn Singing Kettle 1600cc B 7:45 7:21 6:11 6:07 6:24 6:20 7:30 7:33 5:00 4:37 64:48 36 6

15 Ciro Carannante Simon Coates Porsche Cayman 2900cc D1 30:00 6:10 5:03 4:58 5:12 5:08 6:14 6:10 3:51 3:50 76:36 37 8

7 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Ford Escort Mk11 2500cc D1 6:14 5:59 5:03 30:00 5:15 5:02 6:32 6:14 3:54 3:50 78:03 38 9

28 Cathy Sewart Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1972cc C 6:46 6:17 5:22 30:00 5:42 5:30 6:54 6:44 4:10 4:06 81:31 39 12

2 Alan Kirkaldy Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc D2 5:56 F/F

6 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc D2 F/F

8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc D1 6:04 6:06 5:03 4:50 8:00 F/F

9 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith Mitsubishi Evo 9 1990cc D2 5:47 5:39 4:45 4:38 4:54 4:48 6:03 5:50 F/F

11 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1998cc D2 6:09 5:44 4:51 F/F

20 Ricky Wheeler Martin Maccabe Ford Escort 1998cc C F/F

25 Ross Pringle Daniel Monteiro Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc B 6:38 6:20 5:12 5:18 6:17 F/F

30 James Leckey David Kerr Peugeot 106 1600cc B 6:11 6:02 5:08 4:57 5:13 5:14 6:09 6:04 3:55 F/F

32 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc B 6:30 6:10 5:25 5:07 F/F

33 Jude MacDonald Michael Cruickshank Skoda Fabia R2+ 1600cc B 9:00 6:35 5:12 5:10 5:27 5:22 F/F

35 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc C 6:19 6:01 F/F

41 Mark Burton John Burton Ford XR2 1600cc B 7:19 F/F

42 Joe McKeand Richard Stewart Subaru Impreza 2000cc C 6:10 7:54 F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Results Final at 18:30 on 9 December 2018

In Class Order
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total OA Pos Cl Pos

48 Craig Aston Matt Walk Toyota Yaris SR 1cc A 6:35 6:35 5:37 5:47 5:46 6:14 6:52 6:47 4:10 4:11 58:34 25 1

47 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro gti 1396cc A 6:55 6:38 5:34 5:26 5:42 5:48 7:20 7:09 4:22 4:18 59:12 28 2

52 Johnnie Mackay Megan O'Kane Nissan Micra 998cc A 7:08 6:52 5:46 5:42 5:45 5:38 7:06 6:59 4:12 4:08 59:16 29 3

54 Ron Walker Amy Mccubbin Ford KA 1400cc A 6:41 6:31 5:56 5:48 5:48 5:55 7:11 7:04 4:20 4:17 59:31 31 4

55 James Strachan Cathy Shergold Peugeot 106 1cc A 7:09 6:40 5:37 5:41 5:35 5:41 7:19 7:07 4:27 4:15 59:31 32 5

23 Steven Hay Scott Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc B 6:07 6:05 4:58 4:53 5:06 5:04 6:12 6:04 3:43 3:43 51:55 8 1

27 Kyle Adam Gordon Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc B 6:24 6:13 5:14 5:11 5:22 5:20 6:22 6:20 3:49 3:47 54:02 12 2

26 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsey Mazda Mx5 1600cc B 6:27 6:06 5:12 5:08 5:32 5:26 6:25 6:35 3:54 3:53 54:38 16 3

50 David McIntyre Matthew Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1598cc B 6:16 6:04 5:53 5:11 5:21 5:22 6:26 6:19 3:59 3:48 54:39 17 4

56 Graeme Sherry Shannon Turnbull Honda Civic 1600cc B 6:40 6:29 5:28 7:58 5:40 5:37 6:40 6:31 4:04 4:02 59:09 27 5

58 Shona Hale Cameron Dunn Singing Kettle 1600cc B 7:45 7:21 6:11 6:07 6:24 6:20 7:30 7:33 5:00 4:37 64:48 36 6

25 Ross Pringle Daniel Monteiro Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc B 6:38 6:20 5:12 5:18 6:17 F/F

30 James Leckey David Kerr Peugeot 106 1600cc B 6:11 6:02 5:08 4:57 5:13 5:14 6:09 6:04 3:55 F/F

32 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc B 6:30 6:10 5:25 5:07 F/F

33 Jude MacDonald Michael Cruickshank Skoda Fabia R2+ 1600cc B 9:00 6:35 5:12 5:10 5:27 5:22 F/F

41 Mark Burton John Burton Ford XR2 1600cc B 7:19 F/F

62 Ross Hunter Chris Lightfoot Peugeot 205 1997cc C 6:12 6:06 5:01 4:58 5:05 5:00 5:59 5:54 3:31 3:32 51:18 6 1

22 Richard Wells Calvin Houldsworth Ford Fiesta R2T 998cc C 6:11 5:59 5:03 4:58 5:14 5:07 6:25 6:13 4:02 4:00 53:12 11 2

37 Jim Rintoul Ellen Stewart Ford Fiesta 1998cc C 6:32 6:28 5:18 5:11 5:26 5:25 6:36 6:27 4:09 4:01 55:33 19 3

38 Ryan Connolly Christopher Allen Ford Puma 1999cc C 6:48 6:14 5:16 5:09 5:22 5:37 6:55 6:13 4:14 4:07 55:55 20 4

39 Graham Bruce Pete McCallum Ford Escort 2000cc C 6:43 6:18 5:18 5:21 5:33 5:36 6:28 6:27 6:00 3:59 57:43 21 5

57 David R Mcleod Eamonn Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 2000cc C 6:56 6:11 5:14 5:12 5:22 8:00 6:37 6:29 4:07 3:51 57:59 23 6

45 Steve Dolman Lewis Griffiths Mazda MX5 1999cc C 6:49 6:21 5:35 5:45 5:42 5:58 7:16 6:45 4:10 4:05 58:26 24 7

36 Blair Thomson Steven Brown Renault Clio 1998cc C 6:53 6:34 5:33 5:31 5:49 5:48 7:22 6:51 4:19 4:12 58:52 26 8

53 Thomas Barlow Ian Parker Honda Civic 1998cc C 9:00 6:22 5:26 5:14 5:46 5:34 6:58 6:55 4:09 3:56 59:20 30 9

43 John Carroll Calvin Woods Honda Civic ep3 type R 1998cc C 7:28 6:40 5:41 5:33 6:03 5:58 7:06 6:52 4:25 4:18 60:04 34 10



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Results Final at 18:30 on 9 December 2018

In Class Order
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total OA Pos Cl Pos

44 Hugh Steel Campbell Jamieson Subaru Impreza 1998cc C 7:23 6:50 6:01 5:54 6:06 6:00 7:10 7:10 4:24 4:17 61:15 35 11

28 Cathy Sewart Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1972cc C 6:46 6:17 5:22 30:00 5:42 5:30 6:54 6:44 4:10 4:06 81:31 39 12

20 Ricky Wheeler Martin Maccabe Ford Escort 1998cc C F/F

35 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc C 6:19 6:01 F/F

42 Joe McKeand Richard Stewart Subaru Impreza 2000cc C 6:10 7:54 F/F

1 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2500cc D1 5:55 5:44 4:44 4:40 4:48 4:43 5:51 5:39 3:23 3:27 48:54 1 1

5 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort MK II 2500cc D1 6:01 5:51 4:56 4:46 4:52 4:42 5:44 5:33 3:18 3:19 49:02 3 2

14 Barry Morris Declan Campbell Ford Escort mk2 2100cc D1 6:02 7:31 4:53 4:45 5:03 4:48 6:14 5:53 3:29 3:36 52:14 9 3

12 Mike Taylor Martin Haggett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2498cc D1 6:16 6:03 5:05 4:56 5:12 5:02 6:10 6:03 3:44 3:43 52:14 10 4

18 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc D1 6:15 5:59 5:01 4:54 5:07 5:03 9:00 5:55 3:38 3:35 54:27 14 5

49 Jamie McIntyre Damien Greenall Ford Escort 2500cc D1 6:39 6:07 5:16 5:07 5:20 5:21 6:33 6:21 3:55 3:54 54:33 15 6

17 Seamus Morris Denver Rafferty Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc D1 6:26 6:06 5:57 5:16 5:30 5:17 6:30 6:24 4:09 3:57 55:32 18 7

15 Ciro Carannante Simon Coates Porsche Cayman 2900cc D1 30:00 6:10 5:03 4:58 5:12 5:08 6:14 6:10 3:51 3:50 76:36 37 8

7 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Ford Escort Mk11 2500cc D1 6:14 5:59 5:03 30:00 5:15 5:02 6:32 6:14 3:54 3:50 78:03 38 9

8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc D1 6:04 6:06 5:03 4:50 8:00 F/F

4 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza STi 2000cc D2 5:49 5:40 4:46 4:41 4:49 4:43 5:56 5:43 3:28 3:26 49:01 2 1

10 Taylor J Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc D2 5:55 5:50 4:46 4:41 4:54 4:50 5:47 5:37 3:24 3:31 49:15 4 2

29 Allan Smith Craig Macivor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1995cc D2 5:54 5:47 4:47 4:42 4:57 4:52 6:03 5:48 3:31 3:31 49:52 5 3

19 Ross McFadzean Andrew Blackwood Subaru Impreza STi D2 6:07 5:58 4:59 4:50 5:05 5:06 6:13 6:02 3:44 3:39 51:43 7 4

21 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Mitsubishi Evo 7 1997cc D2 6:33 6:09 5:17 5:17 5:18 5:14 6:24 6:18 3:52 3:53 54:15 13 5

51 Neil Philip John Mackenzie Subaru Impreza 2000cc D2 6:49 6:37 5:36 5:30 5:37 5:34 6:59 6:52 4:10 4:06 57:50 22 6

2 Alan Kirkaldy Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc D2 5:56 F/F

6 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc D2 F/F

9 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith Mitsubishi Evo 9 1990cc D2 5:47 5:39 4:45 4:38 4:54 4:48 6:03 5:50 F/F

11 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1998cc D2 6:09 5:44 4:51 F/F

59 Paul Gorge Christopher Birmingham Mazda MX5 1800cc MX5 6:54 6:43 5:29 5:36 5:43 5:51 7:18 7:14 4:28 4:23 59:39 33 1



Dunfermline CC - The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages - 09 December 2018 - Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

2 Alan Kirkaldy Cameron Fair D2 5:56 F/F Burst Radiator
6 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison D2 F/F Mech ? Belt
8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning D1 6:04 6:06 5:03 4:50 8:00 F/F Gearbox
9 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith D2 5:47 5:39 4:45 4:38 4:54 4:48 6:03 5:50 F/F Transmission

11 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly D2 6:09 5:44 4:51 F/F Oil Leak
20 Ricky Wheeler Martin Maccabe C F/F Hit Bale
25 Ross Pringle Daniel Monteiro B 6:38 6:20 5:12 5:18 6:17 F/F Gearbox
30 James Leckey David Kerr B 6:11 6:02 5:08 4:57 5:13 5:14 6:09 6:04 3:55 F/F Fire
32 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish B 6:30 6:10 5:25 5:07 F/F Rolled
33 Jude MacDonald Michael Cruickshank B 9:00 6:35 5:12 5:10 5:27 5:22 F/F Mechanical
35 Michael Robertson Murray Milne C 6:19 6:01 F/F
41 Mark Burton John Burton B 7:19 F/F Transmission
42 Joe McKeand Richard Stewart C 6:10 7:54 F/F Diff



Dunfermline Car Club The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 9 5:47 9 5:39 1 4:44 9 4:38 1 4:48 5 4:42 5 5:44 5 5:33 5 3:18 5 3:19
2 4 5:49 4 5:40 9 4:45 1 4:40 4 4:49 1 4:43 10 5:47 10 5:37 1 3:23 4 3:26
3 29 5:54 1 5:44 4 4:46 4 4:41 5 4:52 4 4:43 1 5:51 1 5:39 10 3:24 1 3:27
4 1 5:55 11 5:44 10 4:46 10 4:41 10 4:54 14 4:48 4 5:56 4 5:43 4 3:28 10 3:31
5 10 5:55 29 5:47 29 4:47 29 4:42 9 4:54 9 4:48 62 5:59 29 5:48 14 3:29 29 3:31
6 2 5:56 10 5:50 11 4:51 14 4:45 29 4:57 10 4:50 29 6:03 9 5:50 62 3:31 62 3:32
7 5 6:01 5 5:51 14 4:53 5 4:46 14 5:03 29 4:52 9 6:03 14 5:53 29 3:31 18 3:35
8 14 6:02 19 5:58 5 4:56 8 4:50 62 5:05 62 5:00 30 6:09 62 5:54 18 3:38 14 3:36
9 8 6:04 22 5:59 23 4:58 19 4:50 19 5:05 12 5:02 12 6:10 18 5:55 23 3:43 19 3:39
10 23 6:07 18 5:59 19 4:59 23 4:53 23 5:06 7 5:02 23 6:12 19 6:02 12 3:44 23 3:43
11 19 6:07 7 5:59 62 5:01 18 4:54 18 5:07 18 5:03 19 6:13 12 6:03 19 3:44 12 3:43
12 11 6:09 35 6:01 18 5:01 12 4:56 12 5:12 23 5:04 14 6:14 23 6:04 27 3:49 27 3:47
13 42 6:10 30 6:02 22 5:03 30 4:57 15 5:12 19 5:06 15 6:14 30 6:04 15 3:51 50 3:48
14 30 6:11 12 6:03 15 5:03 62 4:58 30 5:13 22 5:07 27 6:22 15 6:10 21 3:52 15 3:50
15 22 6:11 50 6:04 7 5:03 22 4:58 22 5:14 15 5:08 21 6:24 22 6:13 26 3:54 7 3:50
16 62 6:12 23 6:05 8 5:03 15 4:58 7 5:15 30 5:14 26 6:25 38 6:13 7 3:54 57 3:51
17 7 6:14 26 6:06 12 5:05 32 5:07 21 5:18 21 5:14 22 6:25 7 6:14 30 3:55 26 3:53
18 18 6:15 62 6:06 30 5:08 49 5:07 49 5:20 17 5:17 50 6:26 21 6:18 49 3:55 21 3:53
19 50 6:16 17 6:06 26 5:12 26 5:08 50 5:21 27 5:20 39 6:28 50 6:19 50 3:59 49 3:54
20 12 6:16 8 6:06 25 5:12 38 5:09 27 5:22 49 5:21 17 6:30 27 6:20 22 4:02 53 3:56
21 35 6:19 49 6:07 33 5:12 33 5:10 38 5:22 50 5:22 7 6:32 49 6:21 56 4:04 17 3:57
22 27 6:24 21 6:09 27 5:14 27 5:11 57 5:22 33 5:22 49 6:33 17 6:24 57 4:07 39 3:59
23 17 6:26 32 6:10 57 5:14 50 5:11 37 5:26 37 5:25 37 6:36 37 6:27 37 4:09 22 4:00
24 26 6:27 15 6:10 38 5:16 37 5:11 33 5:27 26 5:26 57 6:37 39 6:27 53 4:09 37 4:01
25 32 6:30 57 6:11 49 5:16 57 5:12 17 5:30 28 5:30 56 6:40 57 6:29 17 4:09 56 4:02



Dunfermline Car Club The Cobble Shop Knockhill Stages 9 December 2018
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

26 37 6:32 27 6:13 21 5:17 53 5:14 26 5:32 53 5:34 48 6:52 56 6:31 48 4:10 45 4:05
27 21 6:33 38 6:14 37 5:18 17 5:16 39 5:33 51 5:34 28 6:54 26 6:35 45 4:10 28 4:06
28 48 6:35 28 6:17 39 5:18 21 5:17 55 5:35 39 5:36 38 6:55 28 6:44 28 4:10 51 4:06
29 25 6:38 39 6:18 28 5:22 25 5:18 51 5:37 56 5:37 53 6:58 45 6:45 51 4:10 38 4:07
30 49 6:39 25 6:20 32 5:25 39 5:21 56 5:40 38 5:37 51 6:59 48 6:47 52 4:12 52 4:08
31 56 6:40 45 6:21 53 5:26 47 5:26 47 5:42 52 5:38 52 7:06 36 6:51 38 4:14 48 4:11
32 54 6:41 53 6:22 56 5:28 51 5:30 45 5:42 55 5:41 43 7:06 43 6:52 36 4:19 36 4:12
33 39 6:43 37 6:28 59 5:29 36 5:31 28 5:42 47 5:48 44 7:10 51 6:52 54 4:20 55 4:15
34 28 6:46 56 6:29 36 5:33 43 5:33 59 5:43 36 5:48 54 7:11 53 6:55 47 4:22 54 4:17
35 38 6:48 54 6:31 47 5:34 59 5:36 52 5:45 59 5:51 45 7:16 52 6:59 44 4:24 44 4:17
36 45 6:49 36 6:34 45 5:35 55 5:41 48 5:46 54 5:55 59 7:18 54 7:04 43 4:25 47 4:18
37 51 6:49 48 6:35 51 5:36 52 5:42 53 5:46 45 5:58 55 7:19 55 7:07 55 4:27 43 4:18
38 36 6:53 33 6:35 48 5:37 45 5:45 54 5:48 43 5:58 47 7:20 47 7:09 59 4:28 59 4:23
39 59 6:54 51 6:37 55 5:37 48 5:47 36 5:49 44 6:00 36 7:22 44 7:10 58 5:00 58 4:37
40 47 6:55 47 6:38 43 5:41 54 5:48 43 6:03 48 6:14 58 7:30 59 7:14 39 6:00
41 57 6:56 55 6:40 52 5:46 44 5:54 44 6:06 58 6:20 18 9:00 58 7:33
42 52 7:08 43 6:40 50 5:53 58 6:07 25 6:17 57 8:00
43 55 7:09 59 6:43 54 5:56 56 7:58 58 6:24
44 41 7:19 44 6:50 17 5:57 28 30:00 8 8:00
45 44 7:23 52 6:52 44 6:01 7 30:00
46 43 7:28 58 7:21 58 6:11
47 58 7:45 14 7:31
48 33 9:00 42 7:54
49 53 9:00
50 15 30:00


